Podatkovni list proizvoda
Karakteristike
XBKP62130G30E
višefunkcijski brojač za određivanje unaprijed–LED
zaslon sa 6 znamenki–24 V DC
Glavno
Range of product Zelio Count
Product or component type Multifunctional counter
Additional information Tachometer
Preselection counter
Batch counter
Chronometer
Display type LED
Size 48 x 48 mm
Display digits 6 digit(s)
Counting frequency Bi-directional counting 2500 Hz
Uni-directional counting 5000 Hz
Reset Automatic reset
Electrical reset
Manual
Counting capacity -99999...999999
Technology type Electronic
Komplementarno
[Us] rated supply voltage 24 V DC (Us +/- 10 %)
Current consumption 150 mA at 24 V DC
Output type Transistor PNP 12...24 V DC, <= 0.01 A
Relay changeover reset response time: 5 ms 5...250 V AC, 0.01...1 A
Relay changeover reset response time: 5 ms 5...30 V DC, 0.01...1 A
Preset number 1
Counting mode Counting direction inputs (input resistance 5 kOhm)
Differential inputs (input resistance 5 kOhm)
Single counter input (input resistance 5 kOhm)
Single counter with phase discriminator (input resistance 5 kOhm)
Summing inputs (input resistance 5 kOhm)
Time range 0...99 999.9 h
0...99 999.9 mn
0...99 999.9 s
0...99 h 59 mn 59 s
Input type Contact
Minimum pulse duration 0.0001 s at 5000 Hz counting frequency
0.017 s at 30 Hz counting frequency
Mounting mode Flush-mounted
Mounting support Panel mounting
Fixing mode By self-locking clamp with setscrews
Connections - terminals Screw terminal block
Discrete input type NPN or PNP
Display colour Red
Height 48 mm
Number of outputs 3
Product weight 0.15 kg
Width 48 mm
CAD overall width 48 mm
CAD overall height 48 mm
CAD overall depth 102 mm
In
fo
rm
ac
ije
 d
an
e
u
ov
oj
 d
ok
um
en
ta
ci
ji
sa
dr
že
 o
pć
e
op
is
e
i/i
li
te
hn
ič
ke
 k
ar
ak
te
ris
tik
e
o
pe
rfo
rm
an
sa
m
a
ov
dj
e
sa
dr
ža
ni
h
pr
oi
zv
od
a.
O
va
 d
ok
um
en
ta
ci
ja
 n
ije
 n
am
ije
nj
en
a
ka
o
za
m
je
na
 z
a
ni
ti
bi
 s
e
tre
ba
la
 k
or
is
tit
i z
a
od
re
đi
va
nj
e
pr
ik
la
dn
os
ti
ili
 p
ou
zd
an
os
ti
pr
ed
m
et
ni
h
pr
oi
zv
od
a
za
 k
on
kr
et
ne
 k
or
is
ni
čk
e
pr
im
je
ne
.
S
va
ki
 ta
ka
v
ko
ris
ni
k
ili
 in
te
gr
at
or
 d
už
an
 je
 p
ro
ve
st
i o
dg
ov
ar
aj
uć
u
i p
ot
pu
nu
 a
na
liz
u
riz
ik
a,
 p
ro
cj
en
u
i i
sp
iti
va
nj
e
pr
oi
zv
od
a
u
od
no
su
 n
a
od
go
va
ra
ju
ću
 s
pe
ci
fič
nu
 p
rim
je
nu
 il
i u
po
ra
bu
 is
to
g.
N
iti
 d
ru
št
vo
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
iti
 b
ilo
 k
oj
e
od
 n
je
go
vi
h
po
ve
za
ni
h
po
du
ze
ća
 il
i p
od
ru
žn
ic
a
ne
će
 p
re
uz
et
i o
bv
ez
u
ili
 s
no
si
ti
od
go
vo
rn
os
t z
a
po
gr
eš
nu
 u
po
tre
bu
 o
vd
je
 s
ad
rž
an
ih
 in
fo
rm
ac
ija
.
1 / 3
Okolina
standards EN 50081-2
EN 50082-2
EN 61010
product certifications CURus
IP degree of protection IP65 conforming to IEC 60529
ambient air temperature for operation 0...50 °C
ambient air temperature for storage -20...70 °C
vibration resistance 1 gn (f = 10...150 Hz) conforming to IEC 60068-2-6
shock resistance 10 gn for 18 ms conforming to IEC 60068-2-27
electrical shock protection class Class II conforming to IEC 60536
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months
Electronic Preselection and Multifunction Counters
Dimensions, Flush-Mounting
XBKP6••30G3•E
Electronic Preselection and Multifunction Counters, LCD or LED
Wiring Diagrams
2 / 3
3 / 3